Supplementary Order Paper.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Friday, the 24th Day of October, 1919.

COUNTIES AMENDMENT BILL.

Hon. Sir Francis Bell, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—
Clause 3: To omit paragraph (b); and also to omit the brackets and letter (a) before the words "A residence" in line 17.

To add the following new clause:—

Definition of "worker's dwelling" for purposes of Counties Amendment Act, 1913, amended.

- 4. The definition of the term "Worker's dwelling" in section thirty-one of the Counties Amendment Act, 1913, is hereby amended as follows:—
 - (a.) By omitting the words "five acres," and substituting the words "ten acres";
 - (b.) By omitting the words "ten acres," and substituting the words "twenty acres"; and
 - (c.) By omitting the words "twenty acres," and substituting the words "fifty acres."